### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.		06/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BHC Interim Funding III, L.P.	
Street Address:	444 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3209882	CORSAIR	
Serial Number:	77539578	DOMINATOR	
Registration Number:	3458911	FLASH PADLOCK	
Registration Number:	3089301	FLASH VOYAGER	
Registration Number:	3257248		
Registration Number:	3278784		
Registration Number:	2941168	TWINX	
Registration Number:	3171392	VALUESELECT	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0007

900137564

Address Line 2: 9th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, F	PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127688-01005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date: 06/30/2009		
Total Attachments: 13 source=EXECUTED Trademark Security Age source=EXECUTED Trademark Security	preement#page2.tif preement#page3.tif preement#page4.tif preement#page5.tif preement#page6.tif preement#page7.tif preement#page8.tif preement#page8.tif preement#page9.tif preement#page1.tif preement#page10.tif preement#page11.tif preement#page12.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0008

This agreement is subject to the terms of a Subordination and Intercreditor Agreement (the "Intercreditor Agreement") dated as of June 18, 2009 between BHC Interim Funding III, L.P. ("BHC") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, which Intercreditor Agreement is incorporated herein by reference. Notwithstanding any statement to the contrary in this agreement, any security interest, lien, pledge or encumbrance granted to BHC shall be subordinate to the security interest, lien, pledge or encumbrance granted to Wells Fargo and shall be enforceable only in accordance with the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement.

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") is dated and made as of June 18, 2009 by CORSAIR MEMORY, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with its chief executive office and principal place of business at 46221 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538 in favor of BHC Interim Funding III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Lender"), with its office at 444 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Lender is concurrently making the Term Loan to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the effectiveness of the Loan and Security Agreement that Grantor shall have executed this Agreement and granted a security interest in favor of Lender, as contemplated hereby; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement is given and is intended to provide additional security for the Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce Lender to enter into the Loan and Security Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees with Lender as follows:

127688.01005/6719285v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0009

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Loan and Security Agreement. In addition, the following term has the meaning set forth below:

"Trademarks" means all of Grantor's now-owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark registrations, trademark registrations, service mark registration applications, logos, slogans, symbols, trade dress, certification marks, and collective membership marks, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark registration applications listed on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), and (a) all renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (d) the goodwill associated therewith, (e) all other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (f) all proceeds thereof.

- 2. <u>Security Interest</u>. As collateral security for the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Lender, a valid, continuing security interest in and Lien on the Trademarks, with power of sale to the extent permitted by law (the "<u>Security Interest</u>").
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. Grantor hereby represents, warrants and agrees as follows (all of which representations, warranties and agreements shall survive the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the closing of the transactions contemplated by the Loan Documents):
- (a) <u>Trademarks</u>. <u>Exhibit A</u> accurately lists all Marks owned by Grantor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the jurisdiction and application or registration number thereof. Each of the Marks listed or required to be listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> is subsisting, has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, and is valid and enforceable. If, before the Obligations shall have been paid and satisfied in full, Grantor shall (a) become aware of any existing Marks of which Grantor has not previously informed Lender, or (b) become entitled to the benefit of any Trademarks, which benefit is not in existence on the date hereof, the provisions of this Agreement above shall automatically apply thereto and Grantor shall give to Lender prompt written notice thereof. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Exhibit A</u> by replacing it with any such amended schedule provided by Grantor under the provisions of this paragraph.
- (b) <u>Title</u>. Grantor has sole and absolute title to each of the Trademarks free and clear of all Liens (subject only to the Security Interest and, to the extent applicable, Permitted Encumbrances). Grantor (i) will have, at the time Grantor acquires any rights in Trademarks hereafter arising, sole and absolute title to each such Trademark free and clear of all Liens (subject only to the Security Interest, to the extent applicable, Permitted Encumbrances, and, with respect to any licensed Trademarks, rights of licensor or licensee,

as applicable), and (ii) will keep all Trademarks free and clear of all Liens (subject only to the Security Interest and, to the extent applicable, Permitted Encumbrances). No other person has any rights in or to any Trademarks owned by Grantor (as opposed to licensed to Grantor), except licensees which were granted written licenses to the Trademarks prior to the date hereof and which constitute Permitted Encumbrances.

(c) <u>Valid Security Interest</u>. This Agreement creates a continuing, valid security interest in favor of Lender in the Trademarks, as security for the Obligations. By its signature hereto, Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to file against Grantor, one or more financing, continuation or amendment statements pursuant to the UCC. Upon the filing of such financing, continuation or amendment statement, the Security Interest will be a valid and perfected security interest with priority over all other Liens (subject only to Permitted Encumbrances), to the extent that the UCC is applicable to security interests in Trademarks.

To the extent that Federal or foreign trademark laws are applicable to security interests in trademarks, the recordation of this Agreement or other applicable instrument or document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or, as applicable, any foreign office or agency responsible for Trademark registration, recordation, or similar matters) against or relative to the Marks set forth on Exhibit A hereto or the Trademarks within three (3) months of the date hereof will render Lender's Security Interest in the Marks or other Trademarks effective against subsequent purchasers and mortgages of such Marks or other Trademarks.

- (d) No Notices or Approvals. No authorization or approval or other actions by, and no notice to or filing with, any governmental authority or any other Person is required for (i) the grant by Grantor, or the perfection of, the Security Interest purported to be created hereunder by Grantor in the Trademarks or (ii) the exercise by Lender of any of its rights and remedies hereunder except for the UCC filings and recordation of this Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or, as applicable, foreign equivalent), as described in (c) of this Section. No shareholder agreements exist that would require the approval or other action by any Person for any of the actions or events described in the preceding sentence.
- (e) No Sale. Except as otherwise provided herein, Grantor will not sell, transfer, encumber, license, or otherwise dispose of any of the Trademarks, or any right, title, or interest therein (including, without limitation, pursuant to any agreement with respect thereto) without Lender's prior written consent.
- (f) <u>Infringement</u>; <u>Defense</u>. To the best of Grantor's knowledge, no infringement, violation, or unauthorized use is presently being made of any of the Trademarks by any Person. The past, present and contemplated future use of the Trademarks by Grantor has not, does not, and will not infringe upon or violate any right, privilege or license of or with any other Person. Grantor will at its own expense, and using its best commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the Trademarks against all claims or demands of all Persons other than Lender, the Senior Lien Lender and licensees.

- (g) <u>Maintenance</u>. Grantor will at its own expense maintain the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, payment of maintenance fees, filing all applications to register and all affidavits and renewals possible with respect to issued registrations. Grantor covenants that, except if it determines not to proceed with an application or maintenance of a Mark for reasonable and legitimate business purposes (for example, non-use), it will neither abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance or other fee due and payable on any such Trademark, nor fail to file any required affidavit in support thereof, without first providing Lender: (i) sufficient written notice (in the manner and at the address set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement) to allow Lender to timely pay any such maintenance or other fees which may become due on any of the Trademarks, or to file any affidavit with respect thereto, and (ii) without impairing or otherwise limiting the power of attorney in favor of Lender set forth below, a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance or other fees, or to file such affidavit, should such be necessary or desirable.
- (h) Lender's Right to Take Action. If Grantor fails to perform or observe any of the covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after Lender gives Grantor written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsections (b)(ii), (e), or (g), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if Grantor notifies Lender that it intends to abandon any of the Trademarks, Lender may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement on behalf and in the name, place and stead of Grantor (or, at Lender's option, in Lender's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which Lender may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure. Lender shall not have any duty with respect to the Trademarks. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Lender shall not be under any obligation to take any steps to preserve rights in the Trademarks against any other parties, but Lender may do so at its option as provided in this Agreement.
- (i) <u>Costs and Expenses</u>. Grantor shall pay Lender on demand the amount of all moneys expended and all out-of-pocket costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) incurred by Lender in connection with or as a result of Lender taking action under subsection (h) or exercising its rights under <u>Section 7</u> hereof, together with interest thereon after the date demanded by Lender at the highest rate then applicable to any of the Obligations if not otherwise paid by Grantor on demand.
- (j) <u>Power of Attorney</u>. To facilitate Lender's taking action under subsection (h) and exercising its rights under <u>Section 7</u> hereof, after and during the continuance of an Event of Default, Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) Lender, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of Grantor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of Grantor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by Grantor under this <u>Section 3</u>, or, necessary for Lender, after and during the continuance of an Event of Default, to exercise its remedies

under Section 7 hereof. Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorneys-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein is coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until the indefeasible payment and performance in full of all Obligations.

- 4. <u>Grantor's Use of the Trademarks</u>. Grantor and its related parties and affiliates shall be permitted to control and manage the Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling goods or services covered by the Trademarks and any licenses thereunder and specifically including any right to enter into any licenses, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default has occurred and has not been cured in accordance with the terms of Section 6 hereof.
- 5. <u>No Royalties</u>. Grantor hereby agrees that Lender's right to use the Trademarks as authorized hereunder in connection with Lender's exercise of its rights and remedies under <u>Section 7</u> hereof, or under the Loan and Security Agreement shall be coextensive with Grantor's rights in and to such Trademarks, and Lender shall have no liability to Grantor for royalties or other related charges on account of any such use.
- 6. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement, shall occur; or (b) Grantor shall fail to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it which is not cured within ten (10) days after notice to Grantor by Lender of the occurrence of such failure; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 hereof shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 7. Remedies. Upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default, Lender may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
- (a) Lender may exercise any or all remedies available under the Loan and Security Agreement.
- (b) Lender may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber, license or otherwise dispose of the Trademarks.
- (c) Lender may enforce the Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Lender shall commence any suit for such enforcement, Grantor shall, at the request of Lender, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Lender in aid of such enforcement.

(d) Lender shall have, in addition to all of the rights and remedies hereunder, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of Lender under the UCC.

Upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default, upon Lender's demand, Grantor agrees to assign, convey and otherwise transfer title in and to the Trademarks to Lender or any transferee of Lender and to execute and deliver to Lender or any such transferee all such agreements, documents and instruments as may be necessary, in the exercise of Lender's commercially reasonable judgment, to effect such assignment, conveyance and transfer.

- 8. <u>Termination of Lender's Security Interest</u>. This Agreement is made for collateral security purposes only. Upon payment in full of all of the Obligations, this Agreement shall terminate. Following such termination, Lender shall, upon the request of Grantor, execute a written release confirming the termination and any and all other documents reasonably requested by Pledgor or the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in any state, province or county, in connection with such termination.
- Miscellaneous. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement is within Grantor's corporate powers, has been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action, is not in contravention of law or the terms of Grantor's by-laws or certificate of incorporation or other applicable documents relating to Grantor's formation or to the conduct of Grantor's business or of any material agreement or undertaking to which Grantor is a party or by which Grantor is bound. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, except upon full payment as set forth in Section 8 hereof, only explicitly in a writing signed by Lender. A waiver signed by Lender shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of Lender's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of Lender whether established hereby, by the Loan and Security Agreement, by any other document or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at Lender's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other right. Lender shall not be obligated to preserve any rights Grantor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of the Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantor and Lender and their respective participants, successors and permitted assigns (provided that Grantor shall not assign its rights and obligations under this Agreement without Lender's prior written consent) and shall take effect when signed by Grantor and delivered to Lender, and Grantor waives notice of Lender's acceptance hereof. Lender may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of Lender to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this

- 10. Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation of the Obligations.
- 11. <u>APPLICABLE LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES.
- 12. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL, GRANTOR AND LENDER HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR THE OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS. GRANTOR AND LENDER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS WAIVER IS A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT TO ENTER INTO A BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP, THAT EACH HAS ALREADY RELIED ON THE WAIVER IN ENTERING INTO THIS AGREEMENT AND THAT EACH WILL CONTINUE TO RELY ON THE WAIVER IN THEIR RELATED FUTURE DEALINGS. GRANTOR AND LENDER FURTHER WARRANT AND REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER WITH ITS LEGAL COUNSEL AND THAT EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL.
- 13. CONSENT TO JURISDICTION. GRANTOR HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE JURISDICTION OF ANY STATE OR FEDERAL COURT LOCATED WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK, STATE OF NEW YORK, AND IRREVOCABLY AGREES THAT, SUBJECT TO LENDER'S ELECTION, ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, SHALL BE LITIGATED IN SUCH COURTS. GRANTOR ACCEPTS FOR ITSELF AND IN CONNECTION WITH ITS PROPERTIES, GENERALLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY, THE NON-EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE AFORESAID COURTS AND WAIVES ANY DEFENSE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS, AND IRREVOCABLY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY ANY JUDGMENT RENDERED THEREBY IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT. GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVES PERSONAL SERVICE OF ANY AND ALL PROCESS AND AGREES THAT ALL SUCH SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE MADE UPON GRANTOR BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED, DIRECTED TO GRANTOR, AT GRANTOR'S ADDRESS AS SET FORTH IN THE LOAN AND

127688.01005/6719285v.3

# SECURITY AGREEMENT (OR AS MOST RECENTLY NOTIFIED BY GRANTOR IN WRITING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

## **GRANTOR:**

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.

By: And Name: And

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

# LENDER:

# BHC INTERIM FUNDING III, L.P.

By: BHC Interim Funding Management III, L.P.,

its General Partner

By: BHC Investors III, L.L.C.,

its Managing Member

By: GHH Holdings III, L.L.C.

By: Levels

Name: Gerald H. Houghton Title: Managing Member

Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement

CALI	FORNIA ALL-PURF	OSE ACKNO	)WLEDGMENT	******************
County On	18109 before		PAL KUMAR M  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer PAUL  Name(s) of Signer(s)	OTAR X PUBLIC
C	RACHPAL KUMAR Commission # 1838110 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Feb 23, 20	be wit he/ cap ins wh I co	o proved to me on the basis of satisthe person(s) whose name(s) is/archin instrument and acknowled she/they executed the same in his/bacity(iee), and that by his/her/their-trument the person(s), or the entifich the person(s) acted, executed the State of California that the forese and correct.  TNESS my hand and official seal.	e subscribed to the ged to me that her/their authorized signature(s) on the ty upon behalf of the instrument.
	Placa Notery Seal Above	Sig <i>OPTION</i>	natureSignatura of Notary F	Public
Tho	ugh the information below is not i	required by law, it may	prove valuable to persons relying on the do chment of this form to another document.	ocument
Descri	otion of Attached Docum			
Title or	Type of Document:	TRADEMA	RK SECURITY ALR	EEMENT.
	nt Date:	<del>-</del>	Number of Pages:	8)
Signer(s	) Other Than Named Above:			
Signer's Indiv Corp Partr Attor Guar Guar	orate Officer — Title(s): er — □ Limited □ General ney in Fact		Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9360 De Solo Ave., P.O Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www National Notary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6627

TRADEMARK REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0017

STAT	E OF ) ss.:
COUN	TY OF )
The fo	regoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June, 2009, by, the of Corsair Memory, Inc.
	Notary Public
CICD A TE	TO AT NIPW VORW
SIAI	E OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.:
	NTY OF NEW YORK )
The fo	oregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Aday of June, 2009 by Gerald H. orton, a Manager of BHC Interim Funding III, L.P.

ANA L. ZAMPINO
County - New York
Registration Number is 032/46184279
Expiration Date is 09/81/80

Notary Page to Trademark Security Agreement

# EXHIBIT A

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

ARGENTINA AUSTRALIA BRAZIL BULGARIA CANADA CHILE CHINA CROATIA ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	2751481 1095575 900361468 100366 1286757 805.272 6108996 Z20072380A 193232 4849584	TMA710,947 822.01 Z20072380 769780 4849584
BRAZIL BULGARIA CANADA CHILE CHINA CROATIA ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	900361468 100366 1286757 805.272 6108996 Z20072380A 193232	TMA710,947 822.01 Z20072380 769780
BULGARIA CANADA CHILE CHINA CROATIA ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	100366 1286757 805.272 6108996 Z20072380A 193232	822.01 Z20072380 769780
CANADA CHILE CHINA CROATIA ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	1286757 805.272 6108996 Z20072380A 193232	822.01 Z20072380 769780
CHILE CHINA CROATIA ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	805.272 6108996 Z20072380A 193232	822.01 Z20072380 769780
CHINA CROATIA ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	6108996 Z20072380A 193232	Z20072380 769780
CROATIA ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	Z20072380A 193232	769780
ECUADOR EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	193232	769780
EUROPEAN UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA		
UNION (CTM) FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	4849584	4940594
FEDERATION OF RUSSIA		<b>4047304</b>
OF RUSSIA		
_	2006701270	324380
TIONIO TEONIO		
HONG KONG	300569430	300569430
INDIA	1567695	
INDONESIA	D00.2007.023779	
ISRAEL	206850	
MALAYSIA	7011300	7011300
MEXICO	2751481	1039219
MEXICO	922458	
NEW ZEALAND	781586	781586
NORWAY	200600630	235838
PAKISTAN	249298	
PERU	339221	140523
PHILIPPINES	04-2007-006430	04-2007-006430
ROMANIA	M2007-11657	91481
SERBIA	Z-3025/2007	56795
SINGAPORE	T07/12975E	T07/12975E
SOUTH AFRICA	2006/01296	
SWITZERLAND	56194/2004	562.772
TAIWAN	94062176	1249898
THAILAND	664026	Kor294625
TRINIDAD &	39425	39425
TOBAGO		
TURKEY		
UNITED	76/535,591	3209882
STATES		
URUGUAY	387.209	
	95052311	1278947
	PAKISTAN PERU PHILIPPINES ROMANIA SERBIA SINGAPORE SOUTH AFRICA SWITZERLAND TAIWAN THAILAND TRINIDAD & TOBAGO TURKEY UNITED	PAKISTAN         249298           PERU         339221           PHILIPPINES         04-2007-006430           ROMANIA         M2007-11657           SERBIA         Z-3025/2007           SINGAPORE         T07/12975E           SOUTH AFRICA         2006/01296           SWITZERLAND         56194/2004           TAIWAN         94062176           THAILAND         664026           TRINIDAD &         39425           TOBAGO         TURKEY           UNITED         76/535,591           STATES         URUGUAY           387.209

US\_ACTIVE-101784946.2

TRADEMARK
REFL: 004014 FRAME: 0019

CORSAIR IN CHINESE	CHINA	4964297	
CHARACTERS WITH DESIGN	CIIIVI	470-1271	
DOMINATOR	AUSTRALIA	1282889	
	CHINA	N/A	
	EUROPEAN	7562771	
	UNION (CTM)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	HONG KONG	301281744	
	TAIWAN	98003741	
	UNITED	77/539,578	
	STATES	177027,210	
FLASH PADLOCK	UNITED	77/109,937	3458911
	STATES	1	
FLASH VOYAGER	AUSTRALIA	1087347	1087347
-	CANADA	1280419	TMA688,359
	EUROPEAN	4738811	
	UNION (CTM)		
	FEDERATION	2005730071	325631
	OF RUSSIA		
	HONG KONG	300535671	300535671
	JAPAN	2005-109847	4934211
	NORWAY	2005/12722	239870
	SOUTH AFRICA	2005/25111	2005/25111
	UNITED	76/639,271	3089301
	STATES		
FLASH VOYAGER PRODUCT DESIGN	CANADA	1291047	TMA701,644
	EUROPEAN	4787693	4787693
	UNION (CTM)		
	FEDERATION	2005732592	
	OF RUSSIA		
	SOUTH AFRICA	2005/27257	
	UNITED	78/653,454	3257248
	STATES		_
	ARGENTINA	2740325	
SAILS LOGO	AUSTRALIA	1171545	1171545
	BRAZIL	900282010	
	CANADA	1344184	TMA718,974
	CHINA	6008096	
	EUROPEAN	5841788	5841788
	UNION (CTM)		
	FEDERATION	2007711407	353929
	OF RUSSIA		
	HONG KONG	300852516	300852516
	INDIA	1151043	
	INDONESIA	D00.2007.011955	

	JAPAN	2007-038138	5076398
	MALAYSIA	7007006	
	MEXICO	849582	1009294
	NORWAY	200704564	243950
	PHILIPPINES	04-2007-003993	04-2007-003993
	SINGAPORE	T07/083111	T07/083111
	SOUTH AFRICA	2007/07998	
	SWITZERLAND	54099/2007	562.817
	TAIWAN	96006412	1296684
	THAILAND	658745	Kor294620
	UNITED	77/025,329	3278784
	STATES	·	
TWINX	UNITED	76/535,589	2941168
	STATES		
	AUSTRALIA	1116921	1116921
	CANADA	1307204	TMA704,654
VALUESELECT	EUROPEAN	5155379	5155379
	UNION (CTM)		
	FEDERATION	2006715067	
	OF RUSSIA		
	HONG KONG	300655678	300655678
	JAPAN_	52935/2006	4981564
	NORWAY	200606566	236617
	SOUTH AFRICA	2006/12228	
	TAIWAN	95000241	1228326
	UNITED	78/781,839	3171392
	STATES		
VALUESELECT (STYLIZED)	EUROPEAN	5155536	5155536
	UNION (CTM)		

RECORDED: 06/30/2009